

## ROSS HAMMERMAN JOINS PERELLA WEINBERG PARTNERS AS PARTNER

New Appointment Builds on Strength of Healthcare Practice

**New York, August 3, 2020** – Perella Weinberg Partners ("PWP") today announced that Ross Hammerman has joined the Firm as a Partner in its Advisory business. Based in New York, Mr. Hammerman will focus on advising clients in the pharmaceutical and biotech sectors.

Mr. Hammerman joins PWP with two decades of investment banking experience, having most recently served as Global Co-Head of Deutsche Bank's Healthcare practice. Prior to joining Deutsche Bank in 2016, Mr. Hammerman led the Global Life Sciences practice at UBS. He began his investment banking career at Citigroup and Lehman Brothers, primarily covering clients in the pharmaceutical and biotechnology sectors. Mr. Hammerman is also a licensed medical doctor and was previously an Assistant Professor of Gynecologic Oncology at UT Southwestern in Dallas and Chief Resident in Ob/Gyn at Albert Einstein College of Medicine. He holds an MBA from Columbia Business School, an MD from New York University School of Medicine and an AB from Duke University.

"We are thrilled to welcome Ross to PWP," said Peter Weinberg, Co-Founder and Chief Executive Officer of PWP. "Ross expands our advisory offering in the global pharma and biotech sectors, which are consistently among the most active sectors in the advisory business. Ross brings a stellar reputation in his industry and a physician's lens to add unique perspective to his clients. We look forward to working with him and leveraging his skills and vast perspective with our clients."

Mr. Hammerman said, "PWP has demonstrated expertise as a trusted advisor with a strong track record among its healthcare clients. I am delighted to join the firm as it looks to expand its presence in the pharma and biotech sectors."

## **About Perella Weinberg Partners**

Perella Weinberg Partners is a leading global independent advisory firm, providing strategic and financial advice to a broad client base, including corporations, institutions and governments. The firm advises clients across a range of the most active industry sectors and international markets. With more than 550 employees, Perella Weinberg Partners maintains offices in New York, Houston, London, Calgary, Chicago, Denver, Los Angeles, Paris, Munich, and San Francisco. For more information on Perella Weinberg Partners, please visit: <a href="http://www.pwpartners.com">http://www.pwpartners.com</a>.

## **Perella Weinberg Partners Media Contacts**

Kara Findlay
Perella Weinberg Partners
+1-212-287-3197

Andrew Johnson Finsbury +1-646-805-2000

###